

## Minnesota Public Utilities Commission

121 7th Place East Suite 350 Saint Paul, MN 55101-2147

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: Details 2014- Version: 2

393

Type: IC - Interconnection Status: Consent Agenda
File created: 12/29/2014 In control: Consent Items

On agenda: 1/21/2015 Final action:

**Title:** P551,432/IC-14-905; CenturyTel of Minnesota, Inc.;

P551,523/IC-14-910 Wikstrom Telephone Company;

Name:

Federated Telephone Cooperative

In the Matter of the Joint Application for Approval of an Interconnection Agreement between

CenturyTel of Minnesota, Inc. and Wikstrom Telephone Company;

In the Matter of the Joint Application for Approval of an Interconnection Agreement between CenturyTel of Minnesota, Inc. and Federated Telephone Cooperative. (PUC: O'Grady; DOC:

Linscheid, Johnson)

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 14-905 Proposed ICA 10-23-14, 2. 14-905 DOC Comments 11-3-14, 3. 14-910 Proposed ICA 10-

24-14, 4. 14-910 DOC Comments 11-3-14, 5. 14-194 CenturyTel US Link ICA 3-24-14, 6. Briefing

**Papers** 

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

1/15/2015 1 PUC Agenda Meeting

P551,432/IC-14-905; CenturyTel of Minnesota, Inc.; P551,523/IC-14-910 Wikstrom Telephone Company;

**Federated Telephone Cooperative** 

In the Matter of the Joint Application for Approval of an Interconnection Agreement between CenturyTel of Minnesota, Inc. and Wikstrom Telephone Company;

In the Matter of the Joint Application for Approval of an Interconnection Agreement between CenturyTel of Minnesota, Inc. and Federated Telephone Cooperative. (PUC: O'Grady; DOC: Linscheid, Johnson)